APPLICATIONS
• Saturated steam
• Hot water to 500° F (260° C) standard,
750° F (400° C) optional
Applications with optional pressure sensor
• Superheated steam to 500° F (260° C) standard,
750° F (400° C) optional
• Compressed air

Siam Pollutek Co., Ltd   Tel 02- 7478234, Fax 02-7477566, E-mail : info@siampollutek.com
                            Web : www.siampollutek.com,  Line ID : siam.pollutek Page 5
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Vortex Meter Codification = F-26AA-BCD-EFGH
   AA = Meter Size in Inches
05 = ½”    04 = 4”
34 = ¾”    06 = 6”
01 = 1” 08 = 8”
15 = 1½”    10 = 10”
02 = 2” 12 = 12”
03 = 3"
B = Connection Type
0 = Wafer
1 = ANSI Class 150 flange
3 = ANSI Class 300 flange
6 = ANSI Class 600 flange
C = Integral or Remote Mount Transmitter
1 = Integral Mount
2 = Remote Mount
D = Temperature / Pressure Compensation
0 = Integral temperature compensation
1 = Integral temperature & pressure sensor, 30 psia maximum
2 = Integral temperature & pressure sensor, 100 psia maximum
3 = Integral temperature & pressure sensor, 300 psia maximum
4 = Integral temperature & pressure sensor, 500 psia maximum
5 = Integral temperature & pressure sensor, 1500 psia maximum
9 = None
E = Input Power
 0 = Loop powered (Only available with output signals option F=0)
 1 = External 12-36 VDC powered
 2 = External 85-240 VAC powered
 F = Output Signals
 0 = 4-20 mA output*, pulse output & frequency output
1 = 4-20 mA output, pulse output & frequency output, alarm output & MODBUS
2 = 4-20 mA output, pulse output & frequency output, alarm output & BACnet
3 = (3) 4-20 mA outputs, (3) alarm outputs, (1) pulse output (1) frequency output & MODBUS
4 = (3) 4-20 mA outputs, (3) alarm outputs, (1) pulse output (1) frequency output & BACnet
5 = (3) 4-20 mA outputs*, (3) alarm outputs, (1) pulse output (1) frequency output
 G = Maximum Operating Temperature
  0 = 500° F
  1 = 750° F
  H = Energy Meter
   0 = None
   1 = Gross energy meter
2 = Net energy meter (requires additional remote temperature sensor)
* Available with HART® serial communications
Remote Temperature Sensor and Thermowell Installation Kit
(Required for net energy meter)
Part Number Description
20100 Remote Temperature Sensor, 1,000 Ω 4-wire Class A Platinum RTD
20101 Remote Thermowell Kit for 1½” Welded Steel Pipe
20102 Remote Thermowell Kit for 2” - 5” Welded Steel Pipe
20103 Remote Thermowell Kit for 6” - 14” Welded Steel Pipe
                    Siam Pollutek Co., Ltd   Tel 02- 7478234, Fax 02-7477566, E-mail : info@siampollutek.com
                            Web : www.siampollutek.com,  Line ID : siam.pollutek Page 6
FLANGED METER DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
Weight
Flow Meter Size L H* ANSI 150
(PN 16)
ANSI 300
(PN 40)
ANSI 600
(PN 64)
½” (15 mm) 7.90 in
(200 mm)
13.3 in
(338 mm)
13.6 Lb
(6.2 Kg)
14.6 Lb
(6.6 Kg)
15.2 Lb
(6.9 Kg)
¾” (20 mm) 7.9 in